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­­­­­­­­­­ Forwarded message ­­­­­­­­­­
From: Joe Harn <joe.harn@edcgov.us>
Date: Tue, Dec 15, 2015 at 1:42 PM
Subject: Re: BOS Agenda 12­15­2015 $513,302 to EDH Fire
To: Brian Veerkamp <brian.veerkamp@edcgov.us>, Ronald Mikulaco <ron.mikulaco@edcgov.us>, The BOSONE
<bosone@edcgov.us>, The BOSTHREE <bosthree@edcgov.us>, Larry Combs <larry.combs@edcgov.us>, Michael
Ciccozzi <michael.ciccozzi@edcgov.us>, Robyn Drivon <robyn.drivon@edcgov.us>, Kathy Witherow
<kathy.witherow@edcgov.us>, Sue Novasel <sue.novasel@edcgov.us>, Shiva Frentzen <shiva.frentzen@edcgov.us>,
Michael Ranalli <michael.ranalli@edcgov.us>, The BOSFOUR <bosfour@edcgov.us>, EDC COB
<edc.cob@edcgov.us>

Dear Board Members,

Below is the e­mail that I sent to your staff this morning.

Joe Harn
Auditor­Controller
El Dorado County

On Tue, Dec 15, 2015 at 6:52 AM, Joe Harn <joe.harn@edcgov.us> wrote:
Brian & Ron,

The California Constitution does not allow the County to make gifts. 

Accordingly, I believe that to avoid any questions regarding constitutional issues with this agenda item, it would be
appropriate for the Board to make a finding that there is a clear public benefit associated with this fund transfer.

Joe Harn
Auditor­Controller
El Dorado County
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